
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1022 
Dares Salaam, Tanzania 

Te (011-255-22)211-2831
Fa (011-255-22)211-6897
E-Mail: dslam-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/tz

Territories/Responsibilities : Tanzania, Comoros, 
Madagascar, Seychelles

Office Hours: Mon-Thu: 0730-1600 Friday 0730-1300 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mrs. Janet Graham
High Commissioner

www.infoexport.gc.ca

Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services; Plastics 
E-mail: sonia.lee@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Pauline Chung
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: pei-ling.chung@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Marie-Louise Hannan
Deputy Director, Advanced Technology 
Aerospace and Defence; Arts and Cultural Industries; 
Automotive; Ocean Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: marie-louise.hannan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. James Lee
Senior Commercial Officer, Advanced Technology 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Space 
E-mail: james.lee@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Karen Huang
Senior Commercial Officer, Trade
Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health Industries
E-mail: karen.huang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Sophia Tsay
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: sophia.tsay@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Majid Dellah
Deputy Director, Investment
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: majid.dellah@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Sylvia Shih
Commercial Officer, Investment 
Government Procurement; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances; Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: sylvia.shih@dfait-maeci.ga.ca

Ms. Lian Chen
Representative, Alberta Office 
E-mail: lian.chen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Christina Yeh
Commercial Assistant, Alberta Office 
E-mail: christina.yeh@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Tajikistan
see Kazakhstan

Tanzania
The Canadian High Commission in Tanzania

Street Address:
38 Mirambo St., Garden Ave.
Dares Salaam, Tanzania

Equipment and Services; Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; 
Science and Technology; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects; Space
E-mail: tracy.reynolds@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gregory Kostyrsky
Counsellor (Commercial) and Consul 
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances
E-mail: gregory.kostyrsky@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Mr. Nidal Bitar

Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Agricultural 
Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food and 
Beverages; Bio-Industries; Building Products; Chemicals; 
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Environmental 
Industries; Forest Industries; Government Procurement;

Mr. Werner Naef
Business Development Officer 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment and 
Services; Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries; Metals,
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Health Industries; Information and Communications 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Plastics Technologies; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment,
E-mail: werner.naef@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Services and Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and

Services; Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; Science and
Mr. Hugo Klein
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Automotive; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Space 
E-mail: hugo.klein@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Marianne Burkhard
Commercial Assistant 
Consumer Products
E-mail: marianne.burkhard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Lakshmi Kern
Commercial Assistant
Arts and Cultural Industries
E-mail: lakshmi.kern@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Technology
E-mail: nidal. bitar@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Rouba Khouri
Commercial Assistant
Arts and Cultural Industries; Tourism
E-mail: rouba.khouri@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Taiwan
Canadian Trade Office in Taipei

Street Address:
365 Fu Hsing North Road, 13th Floor 
Taipei, Taiwan, 105

Tel: (011-886-2)2544-3000
Fax: (011-886-2)2544-3595
E-Mail: tapei-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.canada.org.tw

T erritories/Responsibilities: Taiwan

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +12

Mr. Edward (Ted) Lipman
Executive Director

Syria
The Canadian Embassy in Syria

Street Address:
Mezzeh Autostrade, Lot 12 
Damascus, Syria

Mailing Address:
Mezzeh Autostrade, Lot 12 
P.O. Box 3394 
Damascus, Syria

Tel: (011-963-11)611-6692,611 6851,611 6870
Fax: (011 -963-11)611 -2761,6114000
E-Mail: dmcus-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/sy

Mr. Dave Murphy
Director, Trade & Investment
Economic and Trade Policy; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects; Tourism
E-mail: dave.murphy@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Office Hours: Sun-Wed: 0800-1630; Thurs: 0800-1330 Ms. Candy Wang
Senior Commercial AssistantMajor Holidays: 2003-10-06, 2003-11-25/26/27,2003-12- 

25,2004-01-01,2004-02-04/05/06/07,2004-02-21, 2004-03- E-mail: candy.wang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
08,2004-03-21,2004-04-11, 2004-04-17,2004-05-01,2004- 
05-03,2004-05-06, 2004-10-06 Ms. Venus, C Chen

Commercial Assistant & Information Coordinator 
E-mail: venus.chen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Jordan Reeves
Deputy Director, (Agriculture, Fish and Seafood, Natural 
Resources)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Market Access 
E-mail: jordan.reeves@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mr. Brian Davis
Head of Mission 
Ambassador
E-mail: brian.davis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Tracy Reynolds
Counsellor (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and
Equipment; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Automotive; E-mail: angie.so@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Bio-Industries; Building Products; Chemicals; Consumer 
Products; Economic and Trade Policy; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Environmental Industries; Fish and Commercial Officer, Construction, resources and energy 
Seafood Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries;
Information and Communications Technologies; Market 
Access; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services 
and Technology; Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas

Ms. Angie So
Senior Commercial Officer, Agriculture & Agri-food

Products

Ms. Sonia Su Fen Lee

Building Products; Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment 
and Services; Forest Industries; Metals, Minerals and
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